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Recognized by FIDE, AICF & MPCA

Event code:
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Date:
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Venue:
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GM Event Prize:
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₹2,07,000/-
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BHOPAL INTERNATIONAL GM CHESS TOURNAMENT 2019 

Recognized by FIDE, AICF & MPCA 

AICF Event code: 224693/ MP / 2019 

Organized By: Academy of Chess Education Bhopal & Sports & Youth Welfare Department MP 
 

21st to 28th December  2019 
 
 

GM Event Cash Prize: Rs. 12, 07,000/-   Blitz Event Cash Prize: 2, 07,000/- 
 

             Venue: Hotel KantaShrawan Palace  
               Ayodhya Nagar Bhopal, M.P.  India 

 
 

 
 

 
Prize Distribution 15.00 hrs   Departure 16.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

21.12.2019 Saturday Round 1 14.00 hrs 
22.12.2019 Sunday Round 2 10.00 hrs 
22.12.2019 Sunday Round 3 04.00 hrs 
23.12.2019 Monday Round 4 10.00 hrs 
24.12.2019 Tuesday Round 5 10.00 hrs 
24.12.2019 Tuesday Round 6 04.00 hrs 
25.12.2019 Wednesday Round 7 10.00 hrs 
26.12.2019 Thursday Round 8 10.00 hrs 
27.12.2019 Friday Round 9 10.00 hrs 
28.12.2019 Saturday Round 10 10.00 hrs 

Total Cash Prize: Rs. 14, 14,000/- 
 

Website: www.mpchess64.com 
Email: academyofchess@gmail.com   mpchess64@gmail.com 
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Website: www.mpchess64.com 
Email: academyofchess@gmail.com   mpchess64@gmail.com 
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Tournament Schedule

Prize Distribution 15.00 hrs
Departure 16.00 hrs

Total Cash Prize:
₹12,07,000 /-

₹11,000

₹10,000
₹8,000

MAIN PRIZE
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

₹2,00,000

₹1,50,000
₹1,00,000
₹75,000

₹50,000

₹40,000

₹25,000
₹20,000
₹15,000

₹12,000

11th-20th

21th-30th

31st-40th

Trophy For 
First 6 Players

December 21, 2019, Saturday Arrival 10:30 hrs
Players’meeting 13:00 hrs

Website: www.mpchess64.com
Email: academyofchess@gmail.com mpchess64@gmail.com

BHOPAL INTERNATIONAL
GM CHESS TOURNAMENT 2019



SPECIAL CATEGORY
Elo Rating    1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1501 - 2000

1001 - 1500

Best MP Prize

Best Bhopal

Best Unrated

Best Veteran

Best Women

1001 - 1200 Bhopal

₹20,000

₹20,000

₹20,000

₹20,000

₹10,000

₹10,000

₹10,000

₹15,000

₹11,000

₹11,000

₹11,000

₹10,000

₹10,000

₹10,000

₹10,000

₹8000

₹8000

₹8000

₹8000

- - -

-

-

-

-

-

-

AGE GROUP PRIZES
1st 2nd 3rdAge

Under 7

Under 9

Under 11

Under 13

Under 15
                                         

•   One Player will Get only 1 Higher Prize

•   In case of tie, Cash Prizes will not be shared. 

•   Indian Income Tax Act and Rules will be applicable.

•   GMs IMs WILL Not Be Considered For Special Category Prizes

Foreign Players May Contact In Emergency Contact
Vishal Sareen 09958030007
Email vishalshreen@gmail.com
IA Gopa Kumar 09868624216
Email: gopakumarchess@gmail.com
FI Praful Zaveri 09820547548
prafulzaveri@indianchessschool.com

IA Kapil Saxena 09425016455
Org. Secretary / Tournament Director
Dr. Sanjay Jain 09406956461
Tournament Convener
Email: academyofchess@gmail.com
mpchess64@gmail.com

 Seperate for boys and girls

Trophy Trophy Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

TrophyTrophy

Trophy

Trophy

TrophyTrophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

TrophyTrophy Trophy Trophy



Rated 2000 to 2399

Rated 1000 to 1999

Unrated

₹8000 /-

₹8500 /-

₹9500 /-

MP Player (max.)

Bhopal Player (max.)

₹6500 /-

₹4500 /-

Name

Bank

A/C No

Academy of Chess Education

State Bank of India, (Savings Bank Account) 1250 Hospital Branch Bhopal

53001991610 FS code - SBIN0030367

ENTRY FEE
GMs, IMs, WGMs, WIMs and FIDE Rating 2400 & above – Free.

Details for payment:

For Bank Payments :-

Path for Online payments:- https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/ State of Corporate /
Institution : Madhya Pradesh Type of Corporate / Institution : Other Others Name : Academy of
Chess Education Select Payment Category : BPL GM Tournament Fees

Apps:- Registrations are also open through Madhya Pradesh Chess Association app. &
Academy of chess education app Download both the Apps from Google play store.

Register through nurtr.com and get attractive cashback in your nurtr scholarship wallet.

Proof of entry fees & entry form (soft copies) have to be sent mandatorily by e-mail to make ensure
your participation. Hard copies of the same must be submitted to the Organizer at venue as well.
E-mail: academyofchessbpl@gmail.com

No request towards waiver of Entry fee / late fee will be entertained
Right of admission- organizer has reserved the right to admit/refuse any entry without assigning 
any reason thereof..
Late date of Entry: 15th December, 2019.

Entry Contacts:
Mohit Nayak: 098932 97917  Vijay Shukla: 095755 30484  Shivani Zutshi: 08761020500

Early Bird Discount of ₹500/- is offered to players below Elo rating 1900 up to 30th Nov. 2019

Last date of Entry: 15th December 2019. With late fee ₹500/-: 18th December 2019.

Entry fee for MP Players without accommodation ₹4500/-



Accommodation
1) All invited GMs/WGMs will be provided free hotel accommodation on double sharing basis.

2) All IMs/WIMs will provide free hotel accommodation on triple sharing basis.

3) All other participants will provide hotel accommodation on five/six sharing basis.

* Staying venue are in the same hotel for first 150 players and remaining in other Hotel

* Accompanying persons shall pay ₹3500/- for dormitory accommodation for the

whole duration of the tournament.

* Separate room accommodation will also be available on payment basis.

   (Bus Facility will be provided)

*(For accommodation & separate hotel accommodation on payment basis 

  contact Mobile no. 9425016456 Email Id shuklavijay5555@gmail.com)

* Cooking in Hotel rooms is strictly not allowed.

Food : Full day hygienic vegetarian meal provided at the venue @ reasonable rate.

System of Play:
FIDE Swiss System with 10 rounds. 

Time Control:
90 Minutes each with 30 seconds increment from move no.1.

Tiebreak: 
1. Direct encounter 

2. Buchholz Cut 1

3. Buchholz

4. Sonneborn Berger

5. The greater number of wins

6. In case of tie, cash prizes will not be shared.

Default time:
Default time for arriving at the Chess board is 15 minutes

Protest:
Protest, if any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter, shall be made in writing with a protest fee

of ₹1000/- within 15 minutes from the occurrence of dispute. The amount shall be refunded if

the appeal is upheld.

Appeals Committee:
Five members committee of appeal with two reserves shall be formed. All the members and

reserves shall be from different state/affiliated unit. No member of committee can vote on a

dispute in which a player from his own state/affiliated unit. is involved and in such case the reserve

member(s) shall take his/their place in the committee.



Org. Committee
Branding & Sponsorship Technical & Tournament Special Dignitaries

FI Niklesh Jain 09993798131

Aashish Sharma 09826065556

CA Satpal Singh Khanuja 09826010044

Vivek Yadav 08815122003

Vipin Lunavat 08982051205

FA Sunil Soni 09827284986

IA Anurag Singh 09021984949

FA Yashpal Arora 08962596323

Manish Joshi 09406635100

Piyush Zamindar 09826032052

Abhishek Arjariya 09425155363

IA Rajendra Teli 07014812245

IA Jirendra Choudhary 098130875063

Sanjay Nayak 09584475171

Harshita Shukla 07000604594

FI Rajesh Bahadur 09993025462

IM Atanu Lahiri 08961617966

IM.Akshat Khamparia- 09425859192

A.K. Verma Sec. Delhi 0989146890

IA Dharmendra Kumar 09334838341

Blitz Event
December 25, 2019, Wednesday

Round Starts 16:00 hrs
Entry Fees: ₹1000/-

MAIN PRIZE

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

₹25,000

₹20,000
₹15,000
₹12,000

₹11,000

₹10,000

₹8,000
₹6,000
₹4,000

₹3,500

11th-15th

16th-20th

21st-25th

₹3,000

₹2,000
₹1,500

Trophy For 
First 3 Players

Total Cash Prize:
₹2,07,000 /-

BHOPAL INTERNATIONAL
GM CHESS TOURNAMENT 2019



SPECIAL CATEGORY

Elo Rating    1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1501 - 2000

1001 - 1500

Best MP Prize

Best Bhopal

Best Unrated

Best Veteran

Best Women

₹5,000

₹5,000

₹5,000

₹5,000

₹2,000

₹2,000

₹2,000

₹3,500

₹3,500

₹3,500

₹3,500

₹3,000

₹3,000

₹3,000

₹3,000

₹2000

₹2000

₹2000

₹2000

- - -

-

-

-

-

-

-

1st 2nd 3rdAge
Under 7

Under 9

Under 11

Under 13

Under 15

AGE GROUP PRIZES  Seperate for boys and girls

Trophy Trophy Trophy

Trophy

TrophyTrophy

Trophy

Trophy

TrophyTrophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy



BHOPAL INTERNATIONAL
GM CHESS TOURNAMENT 2019

ENTRY FORM

FIDE ID

Father’s Name

Address

DOB

FIDE Rating

Mobile no.

Tournament type (GM Event/Blitz Event)

Email id

AICF ID(AICF Reg. Is Compulsory)

MPCA id (MPCA Reg. Is Compulsory)

Accommodation Requirement

Payment Detail

Name

Declaration

I declare that I will abide by the rules & Regulations of M.P. Chess Association and All India Chess 
Federation.

Place:

Date: Signature

Receipt

Received with thanks from Mr/Ms. ___________________ of ________________

RS-

Authorized Signatory


